website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERVIII(3)3113/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 18-08-2023.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Armed Police Sub Inspector (Trainee) open market – statewide

(Cat.No.672/2022) in Police (Armed Police Battalion) — Addendum

Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1) Eligibility List No. 135/2023/ERVIII dated 21-07-2023.

2) Letter No.UFR1-1/2/2022/KPSC dated 17-08-2023.

3) Interim order of the Hon'ble KAT dated 07-08-2023 in OA No.168/2023.

It is hereby notified that the following Register number is included in the eligibility list No.135/2023/ERVIII dated 21-07-2023 for selection to the post of Armed Police Sub Inspector (Trainee) open market — statewide (Cat.No.672/2022) in Police (Armed Police Battalion) Department.

Inclusion of the Register number is purely provisional subject to the final orders of the Tribunal in OA(Ekm)No.168/2023.

Register number

1090618

Eligibility List No.135/2023/ERVIII dated 21-07-2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer

/ca/er2023/aug/er8 page1